## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

## THE APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY TURNPIKE)WATER DISTRICT FOR A DEVIATION FROM)CASE NO.COMMISSION REGULATIONS REGARDING)96-364REPORTING AND TESTING REQUIREMENTS)

## <u>ORDER</u>

IT IS ORDERED that Kentucky Turnpike Water District No. 1 ("Kentucky Turnpike") shall file an original and 10 copies (two copies of engineering-related materials) of the following information with the Commission, with a copy to all parties of record within 21 days from the date of this Order. Kentucky Turnpike shall furnish with each response the name of the witness who will be available at the public hearing, if one is held, for responding to questions concerning each item of information requested.

1. Provide a complete description of what is proposed in lieu of Commission regulation 807 KAR 5:006, Section 3(2). Be specific and explain in detail what Kentucky Turnpike intends to do to meet the purpose of the existing regulation.

2. Provide a complete description of what is proposed in lieu of Commission regulation 807 KAR 5:066, Section 6(1). Be specific and explain in detail what Kentucky Turnpike intends to do to meet the purpose of the existing regulation.

3. Provide a complete description of what is proposed in lieu of Commission regulation 807 KAR 5:006, Section 25(1). Be specific and explain in detail what Kentucky Turnpike intends to do to meet the purpose of the existing regulation.

4. Provide a complete description of what is proposed in lieu of Commission regulation 807 KAR 5:006, Section 16(1). Be specific and explain in detail what Kentucky Turnpike intends to do to meet the purpose of the existing regulation.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 13th day of August, 1996.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Breathatt he Commiss

ATTEST:

**Executive Director**